(Rev. 03/01)

03-11-2002



102008475

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	18475
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Agere Systems Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lattice Semiconductor Corporation Internal
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other	Address: Street Address: 5555 NE Moore Court City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97124 Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1/15/02	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2044471, 2037631
Additional number(s) at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark L. Becker	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: (503) 268-8629	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: Lattice Semiconductor Corp. 5555 NE Moore Court	8. Deposit account number: 501958 FEB 2 0 2002
City: Hillsboro State: OR Zip: 97124	L.
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE
Mark L. Becker Name of Person Signing Signing	ignature V21/02 Date Per sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

2044471

00000235 501958 03/08/2002 AAHMED1

40.00 CH

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

25.00 CH

Trademark Assignment

United States and Foreign Trademark Assignment

This assignment, effective as of January 13, 2002 (the "Effective Date"), is made this 15 day of January, 2002 by AGERE SYSTEMS INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 555 Union Boulevard, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") to Lattice Semiconductor Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 5555 N.E. Moore Court, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124-6421 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the U.S. and foreign Trademark applications and registrations, hereinafter collectively referred to as the TRADEMARKS, identified on Schedule "A" attached hereto together with the good will of the business symbolized thereby.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to said TRADEMARKS together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on the Effective Date, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS, together with said good will of the business symbolized thereby, including the right to sue and recover damages for past, present and future infringement of the same, said TRADEMARKS to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

And the ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute such further and confirmatory assignments in recordable form as the ASSIGNEE may require to vest record title of said respective registrations in ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer.

By: Serand deblasi

Date: 1/15/02

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of [Pennsylvania])	
) ss:	
County of Bligh)	
On this 5 day of amacy Gerard A. alebiasi, personally evidence to be the person who executed and acknowledged that s/he executed it in	2002, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, such representative capacity.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	unto set my hand and official seal.
Muyella Double Notary Public My Commission Expires on November	Le 6, 2004
	Notarial Seal Mary Eilen Dobish, Notary Public Allentown, Lehigh County My Commission Expires Nov. 6, 2004
	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Registrations and Applications

REGISTRATIONS

RECORDED: 02/20/2002

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NO.
ORCA	United States of America	2044471
SCUBA	United States of America	2037631